Claims Administration Agreement Addendum Number 22

It is understood and agreed that the Claims Administration Agreement entered into on October 1, 1998 between the City of West Monroe (City) and the Louisiana Agricultural Corporation, LLC dba LAC Claims (LAC, Claims) is hereby extended from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025.

The following claims administration fees and conditions will apply for the new term:

- 1. The administration fee shall consist of an annual flat fee of \$21,000. The fee is to be paid annually, within 30 days of billing.
- 2. Reimburse all costs associated with printing of City of West Monroe check stock.
- 3. Subrogation and Second Injury Fund investigations and filings are included in the aforementioned flat fee but LAC Claims shall be paid 10% of any recovery obtained by LAC Claims on behalf of the City of West Monroe. This clause applies only to those claims that arise after January 1, 2017.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain unchanged. This contract was authorized under Ordinance No. 2958 on October 13, 1998.

City of West Monroe	LAC Claims
By:	By:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: